600,000 ≤ population < 3,000,000; (L) – large, population ≥ 3,000,000.

SI.2.2 Sensitivity analyses
SI.2.2.1 – Tables of sensitivity scenario results

Table SI.4.  Sensitivity of model results to meteorological inputs. a
Model Parameter  Mean

b
 P25

 c
  P75

c

Wind profile cap (default: Hmax = 200 m)
Hmax = 100 m + 1.8% + 1.0% + 3.0%
Hmax= 150 m + 0.6% + 0.4% + 1.0%
Hmax = 300 m - 0.6% - 1.1% - 0.4%
Hmax = ∞ - 1.6% - 2.4% - 0.9%
Wind profile exponent (default: p = 0.32)
p = 0.25 + 7.9% - 6.5% + 9.2%
p = 0.37 - 5.4% - 6.2% - 4.5%
Year of meteorological data  (default: 2007 - 2009)
2007 - 0.4% - 5.9% + 5.6%
2008 + 0.1% - 5.1% + 4.7%
2009 + 0.3% - 5.3% + 6.4%
a Sensitivity is defined as 100 × (iFsens_case – iFbase_case) / iFbase_case, where iFsens_case
and iFbase_case represent iF calculated under sensitivity case and base-case assumptions, respectively.
b Population-weighted mean of sensitivity values over all cities.
c Population weighted 25th and 75th percentiles of sensitivity values over all cities

 SI.11

Table SI.5. Sensitivity of model results to other inputs. a

Model Parameter Mean
b
 P25

 c
 P75

c

Aspect ratio (L/W, default = 1)
α = 0.5 - 26% - 28% - 22%
α = 2 + 33%  + 26% + 38%
Breathing profile
“Flat” + 13% + 5.2% + 22%
“Sine” + 16% + 11% + 21%
SoCAB-1 - 10% - 13% - 6.7%
SoCAB-2 + 9.5%   + 6.3% + 13%
Emissions Profile
Flat + 1.0% - 3.8%  + 6.2%
Mexico + 1.8% + 0.9% + 2.7%
Delhi + 4.8% + 1.9% + 7.6%
Beijing - 6.6% - 9.1% - 4.0%
USA NEI -12%  -18%  -6.8%
Pollutant half-life (default: conserved)
100 h  - 0.8% - 1.6% - 0.3%
10 h - 7.2% - 14% - 2.6%
a Sensitivity is defined as 100 × (iFsens_case – iFbase_case) / iFbase_case, where iFsens_case
and iFbase_case represent iF calculated under sensitivity case and base-case assumptions, respectively.
b Population-weighted mean of sensitivity values over all cities.
c Population weighted 25th and 75th percentiles of sensitivity values over all cities

SI.2.2.2 – Influence of microenvironments

The single-compartment model employed here does not account for variability in exposure

concentrations among microenvironments. Instead, we assume that the population-average

exposure concentration attributable to vehicle emissions is reasonably approximated by the